Home Finance

Aditya Birla Housing Finance Limited (A subsidiary of Aditya Birla Capital Ltd.)



PROTECTING INVESTING FINANCING ADVISING

October 29, 2021

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Listing Department, Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400051 **BSE Limited**Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400001

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Regulation 52(8)

Pursuant to Regulations 52(8) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find attached the newspaper advertisements regarding the Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended September 30, 2021 published today i.e October 29, 2021 in Business Standard (all India edition).

The above is for your information and records

Thanking you

For Aditya Birla Housing Finance Limited

Swati Singh Digitally signed by Swatt Singh
DN: c=IN, o=Personal,
2.5.4.20=9ef961abec6b2965ed31395b35ef
Scc2940f48d706743585bea2cc027193d90
,postalCode=421201, st=Maharashtra,
serialNumber=2248a90938b02e0a9a840
2da4fbfe226f745b2705e7fd2736bda9f6e8e
6891, cn=Swatt Singh
Date: 2021.1029 18:0401 +05'30'

Swati Singh Company Secretary

Encl: a/a

Aditya Birla Housing Finance Limited

One World Center, Tower 1, 18th Floor, 841, Jupiter Mill Compound,
Senapati Bapat Marg, Elphinstone Road, Mumbai 400 013.
+91 22 4356 7100 | (F) +91 22 4356 7266 | Toll-free number 1800-270-7000
care.housingfinance@adityabirlacapital.com | adityabirlahousingfinance.com



Indian Rayon Compound, Veraval, Gujarat -362 266 CIN: U65922GJ2009PLC083779



LOSS OF DOCUMENTS

that We Sahir Siraj Hamid & Siraj J Hamid, residing at 12, Amin Baug, Nesbit Road, Mazgaon, Dist. Mumbai - 400010 have lost Original Agreement Papers of our Flat No. 701 & 706, Lodha Heaven, Nilje Road, Dombivali, Dist. Thane - 421204.

We solemnly affirmed with the FIR registered under Sakinaka Police Station, Mumbai Police, Mumbai 400072, vide Registration No. 1130/21, dtd. 04/09/2021 and ask for claim to intimate the undersigned within 15 days from the date of publication of this notice with supporting documents. In absence of any claim the aforesaid Flat will be transferred in our name.

Place : Mumbai Contact Date: 29/10/2021 9967003986

PUBLIC NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that my client Ms. Reeta Bhatia is interested in buying Flat No. 201, 2nd Floor, Aayush Aangar Co-operative Housing Society Ltd, situated at Plot No. 35-A & 36-B, Collectors Colony R.C. Marg, Chembur (East), Mumbai - 400074

from Mr. Dinesh Ishwarlal Bahrunani. Any person/s having any claim of whatsoev nature including by way of any agreement sale, transfer, gift, lease, lien, charge mortgage, trust, inheritance, maintenance easement, restrictive covenant or in an other manner otherwise and/or have any objection pertaining to the said property shall contact the undersigned in writing within 15 days from the date of publication hereof, with the supporting documents i any, failing which my Client shall proceed with the completion of the said transaction considering that there is no claim or demand or objection of whatsoever nature from anybody and the same shall be deemed as waived, abandoned, given up or surrendered Place · Mumbai Date: 29/10/2021

AMIT SHYAM CHOUDHARI Advocate Office: Shop No.135, Near Bldg, No.5 N.G. Acharva Marg, Subhash Nagar Chembur, Mumbai: 400 071

District Deputy Registrar, Co-operative Societies, Mumbai (1) City

Malhotra House, 6th Floor, Opp. G. P. O., Fort, Mumbai- 400 00 FOR DEEMED CONVEYANCE OF

Application No. 54/2021

Chairman / Secretary, Temple View Co-op Housing Co., Ltd. Plot no. 68, Cadastral Survey no. 368/6, Road no. 4, Sion-Matunga Estate, Sion East, Mumbai- 400 022.Applicant

Versus

- . Assistant Commissioner (Estate), MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF GREATER MUMBAI, 4th Floor, Annex Building, Fort, Mumbai- 400 001
- 2. Dr. Pramod Parajampe, 18-A, Ulsoor Road, Bangalore
- Shri. S. L. Gadre and Mrs. Meena Rani G. Kulkarni, Address Not Known 4. M/s. Poonam Construction Company 5. Sheetalchaya, J. N. Road, Mulund (W), Mumbai- 400 080
- 5. M/s. Thakkar & Associates Gaya Building, Yusuf Meherali Road, Mumbai- 400 003.

All the concerned persons take notice **Temple**View Co-op Housing Co. Ltd., Plot no. 68, Cadastral
Survey no. 368/6, Road no. 4, Sion-Matunga Estate,
Sion East, Mumbai- 400 022 have applied to this office
on 29.07.2021 for declaration of Deemed conveyance
of the properties mentioned below.

Hearing of said application was kept on dt.07.10.2021 & 21.10.2021 and for said hearing opponents 2, 3 & 5 were not present. The Applicant has mentioned that the whereabouts of this nonapplicants are not known. Therefore on principles of natural justice hearing of above mentioned case is fixed on dt. 09.11.2021 at 3.00 pm., to hear opponents parties as a last chance. Failure for remain present by non applicant. last chance. Failure to remain present by non applicant will result in expartee hearing of application

DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY Place of land situated at

Place of land situated at
Plot No. 68, Cadastral Survey No. 368/6 Road No. 4
T. V. Chidambaram Marg, Scheme no. 6, Sion
Matunga Estate, Sion East, Mumbai- 400 022
admeasuring 543.76 Sq. Mtrs area Together with
the building standing /Constructed requested for
conveyance by the Applicant Society.

Those who have interest in said property ma submit their say in writing with evidence within 15 days from the date of publication of this notice and may remain present for hearing at the office mentioned above. Failur to submit any say shall be presumed that nobody ha any objection and further action will be taken.

Place:- Mumbai No. DDR1/MUM/ Notice/3415/2021 Date:- 27/10/2021

(J. D. PATIL)
Competent Authority and District Deputy Registrar, Co-operative Societies, Mumbai (1) City

PUBLIC NOTICE

1) Mr Nadeem Latif Hakam and 2) Mrs. Zoya Nadeem Hakam are members of the Dudhwala Complex Co - Op. Housing Society Ltd, having address at 292. Bellasis Road, Mumbai Centra Mumbai 400 008 & holding Flat No. 1201 in C wing of the building of the Society and holding Share Certificate No. 213 of 5 (Five Shares pearing Distinctive Nos, From 1061 to 1065 have applied to the Society to issue Duplicate Share Certificate and have reported to the Society that the Original Share Certificate bearing No. 213 has been lost / misplaced The Society hereby invites claims and objections from the person's or claimants objectors for issuance of duplicate Share Certificate to aforesaid members within the period of 14 (fourteen) days from the publication of this notice, with copies of such documents and other proofs in support of his her their claims/objections for issuance of Duplicate Share Certificate "to the Secretary of Dudhwala Complex Co. Op. Hsg. Society, Ltd, at Societies Office in 'D' Wing, 1st floor Podium Level) 292, Bellasis Road, Mumbai Central, Mumbai 400 008", if no claims/ objections are received within the period presented above, the Society shall be free to ssue of Duplicate Share Certificate in such manner as is provided under the MCS Act and bye-laws of the Society. The claims / objections any, received by the Society shall be deal with in the manner provided under the MCS Act and bye-laws of the Society. A copy of the registered bye-laws of the Society is available for inspection by the claimants/objectors, with the Secretary of the Society between 11.00 AM to 5.00 PM on working days from the date of the publication of the notice till the date of expiry of its period. Place - Mumbai Sd/-

Date - 29.10.2021 Hon Secretary Dudhwala Complex Co-Op, Hsg, Soc, Ltd

PUBLIC NOTICE

Notice is Hereby given to Public at large tha

the current owner of two (2) piece of land

(more specifically described on Schedule-

below) Mr. Jacob Michael Albuquerque wan

to "SELL" to the prospective buyer M/s. SETH

FAMILY TRUST/ Miss Rohini Sethi/ Mr. Rohit

Sethi. The ownership of Mr. Jacob Michael

Albuquerque created over said plot by purchas

from Sabbir Gulamali Fazalbhoy & Mrs. Kama

Sultan Farook Munii by deed of conveyance

registered in Sub-registrar Borivali-7 or

The Advocate for Legal Search Mr. Vandar

Kumar, Malad East, Mumbai, Hereby Invites

claims or Objections in Writing if any on "SELL"

of Said plot within the Period of 14 days from

the publication of this notice. If NO CLAIM

NO OBJECTION are received during this

period, The Advocate shall be free to issue "NO

CLAIM CERTIFICATE" to the respective Buyer

SCHEDULE-1

A.The Piece and Parcel of NA Land admeasuring

about 460.00 Sq. Yards equivalent to 384.4

Sq. Mt. at CTS NO. 1401 (Part) at Village

Erangal, Taluka Borivali, Mumbai Suburbar

East-Private Road. West- Pvt Property

South-Pvt Property. North-Pvt Road.

B Other Piece and Parcel of NA Land admeasuring

40.00 Sq. Yards equivalent to 33.00 Sq. M

from CTS No.1400 (Part), Survey No.123

at Village Erangal, Taluka Borivali, Mumba

East-Private Road. West-Private Propert

South-Private Property, North-Private Road

Vandan Kumar & Associates (Advocate

10th Floor, Dhukka Chamber, Malad East

Mumbai-97 Ph. 9326366062

Date: 29 10 2021

Suburban District.

Place: Mumbai

dated 17-08-2010.

MADHYA PRADESH POWER TRANSMISSION CO. LIMITED

Block No.3, Shakti Bhawan, Rampur, Jabalpur - 482008 Phone:(0761)270-2177,2193,2140,2134 Fax:0761 2665593, e-mail-mptransco@nic.in

Online Tenders are invited against TR-39/2021 for- supply of all materials and complete construction of new 132KV substation at Salkanpur (Dist.Sehore) along with Budhni-Salkanpur 132KV DCDS transmission line and associated feeder bays at 220KV Budhni substation at turnkey basis, TR-40/2021 for-220KV, 1600Amp. Current Transformers, TR-41/2021 for- 220KV, 1600 Amp. Isolaters, TR-42/2021 for- 220KV, 1600Amp. Wave Trap. for further details please visit our website. Website: mptransco.nic.in

//SAVE ENERGY//

Chief Engeineer (Procurement)

		Securitization and Reconstruction of I of Security Interest Act, 2002 (The Act		sets and Enforcement
S.	Name of	Particulars of Mortgaged	Date Of	Outstanding
No.	Borrower(s) (A)	property/ (ies) (B)	NPA (C)	Amount (Rs.) (D)
1.	LOAN ACCOUNT	FLAT NO. 404, 5TH FLOOR, ROYAL	26.06.2021	Rs. 16,85,086.48/-
	NO. HHLVAI00343492	GARDEN, NR. JOG HOSPITAL,		(Rupees Sixteen Lakh
	1. GHANSHYAM RAMSHARAN	VAPI- 396191, GUJARAT		Eighty Five Thousand
	PANDEY			Eighty Six and Paise
	2. SANJANA GHANASHYAM			Forty Eight Only) as on
		l .	I .	

PANDEY 26.06.2021 That the above named borrower(s) have failed to maintain the financial discipline towards their loan account (s) and as per books of accounts maintained in the ordinary course of business by the Company, Column D indicates the outstanding amoun Due to persistent default in repayment of the Loan amount on the part of the Borrower(s) the above said loan account has beer classified by the Company as Non-Performing Asset (as on date in Column C) within the guidelines relating to assets classification

issued by Regulating Authority. Consequently, notices under Sec. 13(2) of the Act were also issued to each of the borrower. In view of the above, the Company hereby calls upon the above named Borrower(s) to discharge in full his/their liabilities towards the Company by making the payment of the entire outstanding dues indicated in Column D above including up to date interest, costs, and charges within 60 days from the date of publication of this notice, failing which, the Company shall be entitled to take possession of the Mortgaged Property mentioned in Column B above and shall also take such other actions as is available to th Company in law.

Please note that in terms of provisions of sub-Section (8) of Section 13 of the SARFAESI Act, "A borrower can tender the entire amount of outstanding dues together with all costs, charges and expenses incurred by the Secured Creditor only till the date of publication of the notice for sale of the secured asset(s) by public auction, by inviting quotations, tender from public or by private treaty. Further it may also be noted that in case Borrower fails to redeem the secured asset within aforesaid legally prescribed time frame, Borrower may not be entitled to redeem the property.

In terms of provision of sub-Section (13) of Section 13 of the SARFAESI Act, you are hereby prohibited from transferring, either by way of sale, lease or otherwise (other than in the ordinary course of his business) any of the secured assets referred to in the notice without prior written consent of secured creditor.

413

414

71

72

Place: VAPI/DAMAN&DIU

For INDIABULLS HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED Authorized Officer

CHANDRAKANT VARADKAR

SANDHYA SATHAYE

Home Finance

Aditya Birla Housing Finance Ltd. (A subsidiary of Aditya Birla Capital Ltd.)



PROTECTING INVESTING FINANCING ADVISING

Quarter ended

Regd Office: Indian Rayon Compound, Veraval, Gujarat - 362 266 | (T) +91 22 43567100 | (Toll free) 1800 270 7000 | (F) +91 22 43567266 | CIN: U65922GJ2009PLC083779 | https://homefinance.adityabirlacapital.com

Quarter ended

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2021

(₹ in lakh)

Year ended

Sr. No.	Particulars	September 30, 2021	September 30, 2020	March 31, 2021
		(Unac	idited)	(Audited)
1	Total income from operations	30,143.99	32,778.99	1,28,055.74
2	Net profit for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	6,578.27	4,547.42	17,637.85
3	Net profit for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	6,578.27	4,547.42	17,637.85
4	Net profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	5,158.00	3,582.73	13,723.32
5	Total comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	5,227.99	3,690.66	13,629.04
6	Paid up equity share capital	50,119.77	50,119.77	50,119.77
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve)			1,01,795.52
8	Net worth			1,51,915.29
9	Paid up debt capital / outstanding debt			10,68,761.98
10	Outstanding redeemable preference shares	-	-	-
11	Debt equity ratio	6.26	7.71	7.04
12	Earnings per share (of Rs. 10/- each)(not annualised) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
	1. Basic:	1.03	0.71	2.74
	2. Diluted:	1.03	0.71	2.74
13	Capital redemption reserve	-	-	-
14	Debenture redemption reserve	-	-	-
15	Debt service coverage ratio	NA	NA	NA
16	Interest service coverage ratio	NA	NA	NA

- 1. The above is an extract of the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended September 30, 2021 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended September 30, 2021 are available on the National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. website (URL: https://nseindia.com) and BSE Limited website (URL: https://www.bseindia.com) and on the website of the Company (URL: https://homefinance.adityabirlacapital.com/).
- 2. For the other line items referred to in Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchanges and are available on the National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. website (URL: https://nseindia.com) and BSE Limited website (URL: https://www.bseindia.com) and on the website of the Company (URL: https://homefinance.adityabirlacapital.com/).
- 3. These financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on October 28, 2021. The statutory auditors of the Company have carried out limited review of the aforesaid results.
- 4. Operating business segment results are reviewed regularly by the Company's Chief Operating Decision Maker (Board of Directors) to make decisions about resources to be allocated to the segments and assess their performance. Business segment is the primary segment comprising of 'Housing finance'. As the Company operates only in a single business segment, no segment information thereof is given as required under Ind AS 108.
- 5. Previous quarter/year figures have been regrouped / rearranged wherever necessary to conform to the current quarter's figures.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Aditya Birla Housing Finance Limited

Place: Mumbai Date: October 28, 2021

Director DIN: 07006067

Rakesh Singh

THE CKP CO-OP. BANK LTD., (UNDER LIQUIDATION)

66 & 67, 2nd Floor, Vijaynagar, Dadar (West), Mumbai – 400 028. **Tel.No.**: 022 24362408

NOTICE

NOTICE TO PUBLIC AT LARGE is hereby given that the following lockers of The CKP Co-op. Bank Ltd., Vileparle Branch have been inoperative since the time/period stated herein below.

SR. NO.	LOCKER NO.	NAME
1	13	SWADHA JOSHI/VIVIEK G JOSHI
2	14	SUMITRA B TRIVEDI
3	18	NAMRATA SHIPURKAR/MUKESH SHIPURKAR
4	20	HEMENDRA SHARMA
5	24	SAPNA PALSHETKAR/ABHIJIT PALSHETKAR
6	44	H N MOHANRAO/SUHSILA MOHANRAO
7	53	S B CHACHAD
8	54	ARVIND HARCHEKAR/ANJALI
		HARCHEKAR/AMIT HARCHEKAR
9	66	KESHAV PRABHU/BHAKTI PRABHU
10	87	CHANDRAKANT MAHADIK
11	100	SHALAKA C CHAVAN
12	124	SUDHA SATHYE/SUHAS SATHYE
13	127	MILIND SINKAR
14	128	ABHANG PRABHU/ARCHANA PRABHU
15	138	SUHAS SATHYE/SUDHA SATHYE
16	142	KIRAN DEODHAR/MANJIRI
17	144	DEODHAR/USHA DEODHAR MILIND INGALE
17		
18	150	RASIKA BHGWAT
19	153	PRAKASH PATEL
20	155	SARITA SINGH/ AJAY SHAH
21	160	MRUDUL R SANKHOLKAR / RAHUL A SANKHOLKAR
22	161	SHASHIKANT KAMAT
23	163	SHAILESH GUHAGARKAR /
		AISHWARYA GUHAGARKAR
24	178	PRASHANT RATHOD
25	182	LALESH L KADAM
26	185	NILAM KUDATARKAR
27	187	PRAVIN A BHANDARI
28	189	VISHWAS SOHONI
29	199	MILIND ARAS/POOJA ARAS
30	200	ASHWINI PARAB
31	209	JEETENDRAA B MAKHIJA /
		NAVDEEP SINGH DADWAL
32	211	DAISY D'SA
33	216	RAMANLAL DESAI
34	219	AJAY SHAH
35	224	RASHMI SHARMA/JAYESH SHARMA
36	226	NIRANJAN MULAY
37	235	GEETANJALI S THAKUR
38	236	SWATI A DHANUKAR
39	239	RAJANI NEVREKAR
40	251	MURALILAL CHAMARIA
41	263	MUGDHA ALURKAR
42	265	MEENAL DESHPANDE
43	273	BHAURAO B PATIL
44	274	DEEPA PANDIT
45	275	MUKESH PADHYA
46	286	PRALHAD MALSHE
47	296	MAKARNAD MADUSKAR
48	304	ARPITA SATHAYE
49	308	MILIND NIKARGE
50	312	PRAKASH NAYAK
51	325	SUHAS RANE
52	327	DEVANG KAMDAR
53	328	BHIDYESH JOGLEKAR
54	332	UDAY PATIL
55	341	HARSHWARDHAN TULAPURKAR
56	343	ARUN N SOHONI
57	345	KETAN JANI
58	351	MRUDULA KOTHARI
59	353	V L UKIDAVE
60	353	KETAN JOSHI
61		SUMITRA TRIVEDI
	366	
62	370	YOJAK HAVARKAR
	376	RAVINDRA BHADGAONKAR
63		KETAN JANI
64	380	A CLIA MALIL AN
64 65	385	ASHA MULAY
64 65 66	385 390	LATA BHANUSHE
64 65 66 67	385 390 393	LATA BHANUSHE S S PATKI
64 65 66	385 390	LATA BHANUSHE

SR.	LOCKER	ANCH : ALOK APT., VILEPARLE (E) NAME
NO.	NO.	
1	14	RAJASHREE N BADAGIRI / VITHOBA GOPAL SHTTI
2	17	MEGHSHYAM A MHATRE
3	18	VIMAL ANANT GANU
4	34	CHANDRASHEKHAR SARDESAI
5	47	VASANTI FARIA/VELJI FARIA
6	62	UDAY JOSHI /KSHITIJA JOSHI
7	70	CHETNA K GALA
8	72	HARMEET SINGH GUPTA/GURVINDER KAU
9	83	GURMEET SINGH SAVINDAR KOUR
10	85	J A KANITKAR/ ANIL K KANITKAR
11	101	BHALCHANDRA GARATE/SHANKAR GARAT
12	104	YUGANDHARA SANGEKAR/SNEHAL SANGEKAR/VINOD SANGEKAR
13	105	MANISHA SHINDE /
		AJAY SHINDE/SARITA SHINDE
14	115	SUVARNA C SHINDE C B SHINDE
15	121	ANAND MATHUR/JAEE MATHUR
16 17	124	SUNIL RASAM /MITA RASAM MANSI TULIAPURKAR /
17	132	MANSI TULIAPURKAR / VANDANA S DODWADKAR
18	134	HITEN SHETH/DHRYTI H SHETH
19	140	R K KUDTARKAR
20	147	DAMAYANTI RAICHURA
21	159	DURGA MADHYKAR
22	153	DEVYANI DEVRAJ AJINKYA /
23	173	DEVRAJ S AJINKYA VRUNDA SUKHTANKAR /
20	170	DINESH SUKHTANKAR
24	174	AKRAM ALI SHAIKH/AYESHA A SHAIKH
25	176	MEERA RAJADHYAKSHA /
		PARAG RAJADHYAKSHA / KALPANA RAJADHYAKSHA /
		HRISHIKESH RAJADHYAKSHA
26	191	TUSHAR SAKHALKAR/NAMRATA SAKHALKAR/GANDHALI SAKHALKAR
27	196	GEETA V DATE/PUSHKAR V DATE
27	196 198	DESHINGKAR APURVA
28	198 215	SUNIL M SHIRWADKAR /
	210	SHASHIKALA SHETTY
30	218	DILIP D PAWASKAR/MEENA D PAWASKAR
31	241	GURUDATTA S PRABHU/KUSUM PRABHU
32	250	SUHAS POTDAR/RIDDHI POTDAR
33	256	LATA MEHETRE
34	259	MUKUND GAWANDE/MANJIRI GAWANDE
35	260	JAYANT VAIDYA/SADHANA VAIDYA
36	262	HERAMB DONDE/NISHITA DONDE MUKUND RANADE/MANSI RANADE
37 38	279 281	MUKUND RANADE/MANSI RANADE SUNIL A TATEKAR/SONAL S TATEKAR
38	281	SUNIL A TATEKAR/SONAL S TATEKAR SHAILESH GUHAGARKAR
40	304	MANGALA MEHENDALE
40	304	UMESH NAIK
42	335	ARCHANA SHIRPURKAR/NISHIKANT SHI
43	325	SMITA M PATIL/ADVAIT PATIL
44	366	TUSHAR WAGH/ANJALI WAGH
45	375	GIRISH S PRABHU/
46	370	NANDINI MENON/SANTOSH MENON
47	380	ROHIDAS ABHALE
48	389	UMA MORE/PRANAV MORE /
		RUTUJA MORE/D M MORE
49	393	PRAKASH UPADHYAY / SARASWATI UPADHYAY
50	398	MANJIRI GAWANDE
51	399	MUKUND
52	418	GAYATRI BARVE
53	429	LALITA V BANDEKAR
54	433	SWATI V PANIKAR
55	441	PADMA PABARI / RAMNIK PABARI
56	452	ANUPAMA S KANTHI
57	453	SANDESH WAGH
58	454	PRADNYA A JUVEKAR
59	456	VANDANA P VELDE
60	473	VAIBHAV B GANDHI
	481	SANDESH WAGH
61	101	

from the date of the present notice. No any claim or objection will be entertained after lapse of the said period. If no any claim or objection is received from any person, in that case, the aforementioned lockers will be break-opened in the presence of two witnesses.

> (J. D. Patil) The CKP Co-op. Bank Ltd., (Under Liquidation)